

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

**PROJECT:** 090W-288  
**COUNTY:** Aurora  
**PCN:** I4K8  
**TYPE OF WORK:** Structure Repair - Heat Straightening  
**LOCATION:** Over I90W at White Lake Exit 296.

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> \$96,414.10
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> 12/18/2018

BIDDERS				Journey Group Companies 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108		PCiRoads 14123 42 Street St. Michael, MN 55376		Industrial Builders, Inc. Box 406 Fargo, ND 58078		J.V. Bailey Co Inc PO Box 1825 Rapid City, SD 57709	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Not Applicable		Not Applicable		Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$14,130.88	Lump Sum	\$37,100.00	Lump Sum	\$25,700.00	Lump Sum	\$16,000.00
410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,426.24	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$25,385.00	Lump Sum	\$19,000.00	Lump Sum	\$30,450.00	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	84	SqIn	\$10.43	\$876.12	\$12.00	\$1,008.00	\$12.00	\$1,008.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	236	Inch	\$13.38	\$3,157.68	\$3.45	\$814.20	\$12.00	\$2,832.00	\$13.00	\$3,068.00
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	2651	SqIn	\$5.92	\$15,693.92	\$3.00	\$7,953.00	\$6.00	\$15,906.00	\$2.00	\$5,302.00
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,834.18	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
634E0010	Flagging	40	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60	\$28.99	\$1,159.60
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	381	SqFt	\$5.44	\$2,072.64	\$4.00	\$1,524.00	\$4.20	\$1,600.20	\$4.40	\$1,676.40
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,773.03	Lump Sum	\$3,400.00	Lump Sum	\$4,310.00	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2	Each	\$163.26	\$326.52	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$126.00	\$252.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$2,040.74	\$2,040.74	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	144	Ft	\$1.36	\$195.84	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$1.05	\$151.20	\$1.10	\$158.40
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	4160	Ft	\$0.54	\$2,246.40	\$0.40	\$1,664.00	\$0.42	\$1,747.20	\$0.50	\$2,080.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>				\$83,318.79		\$88,006.80		\$99,691.20		\$102,224.40	